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Product Change Notification (PCN)

Change Type Description

Planned Implementation Date
Recommended Replacement Parts
Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts

Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts

Before Change

PCN Number

Reason for Change

Reason for Short Notice

508766

Date Issued

April 23, 2020

Obsolete

This is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this notice will
be made obsolete. Please contact your Molex Sales Engineer for
additional questions concerning possible replacement part(s).

Special Request

August 12, 2020

Please see the attached replacement parts list .xIs file.

June 15, 2020

August 12, 2020

B Molex apply PCN 507022 product change with replacement
parts by below for original parts:
B | ast Time Buy: 2019/12/04 & Last Time Ship: 2019/12/13

Replacement type (drop in
or replace with different)

Optional text if "replacement with

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

IReplacement with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Torminal Cavity chango requestad by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

[Replacement with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

[Replacement with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

with differences

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

Molex Part  |Replacement part
Number number
1600270001 1600270011
1600270002 1600270012
1600270003 1600270013
1600270004 1600270014
1600270005 1600270015
1600270008 1600270018
1600280001 1600280011
1600280002 1600280012
1600280003 1600280013
1600280004 1600280014
1600280005 1600280015
1600280007 1600280017
1600290001 1600290011
1600290002 1600290012
1600290003 1600290013
1600290004 1600290014

with differences

Torminal Cavity change requested by GM

After Change

Overview

B After review with end customer Molex Product Manager Decide to
release New Last Time Buy and Last Time Ship date with affected
customer for final the change

B Product Impact: Please refer to PCN 507022 for understand the
different

B Part Number Impact: see attached Customer impacted parts list
B Update LTB and LTS please refer to above

B Related information of replacement part please follow with Molex sales
engineer for further collection if needed
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molex Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to
pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:508766" in the e-mail Subject line for faster
response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747
www.molex.com
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Molex Part
Number
1600270001
1600270002
1600270003
1600270004
1600270005
1600270008
1600280001
1600280002
1600280003
1600280004
1600280005
1600280007
1600290001
1600290002
1600290003
1600290004

number
1600270011
1600270012
1600270013
1600270014
1600270015
1600270018
1600280011
1600280012
1600280013
1600280014
1600280015
1600280017
1600290011
1600290012
1600290013
1600290014

Replacement part Replacement type (drop in replacement
or replace with different)

Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences
Replacement with differences

Optional text if "replacement with
differences"

Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
Terminal Cavity change requested by GM




Overview

| After review with end customer Molex Product Manager Decide to
release New Last Time Buy and Last Time Ship date with affected
customer for final the change

W Product Impact: Please refer to PCN 507022 for understand the
different

B Part Number Impact: see attached Customer impacted parts list
W Update LTB and LTS please refer to above

B Related information of replacement part please follow with Molex sales
engineer for further collection if needed




H Molex apply PCN 507022 product change with replacement
parts by below for original parts:

B Last Time Buy: 2019/12/04 & Last Time Shi|

2019/12/13

Molex Part  [Replacement part|  Replacement type (drop in Optional text if “replacement with
Number mumber | replacement or replace with different) differences”

1600270001 | 1600270011 _|Replacement with difforoncos Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270002 | 1600270012 _|Replacement with difforences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270003 | 1600270013 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270004 | 1600270014 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270005 | 1600270015 _|Replacement with differences Torminal Cavity change roquostod by GM
1600270008 | 1600270018 _|Replacoment with difforoncos Torminal Cavity change roquostod by GM
1600280001 | 1600280011 _|Replacement with difforences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280002 | 1600280012 _|Replacement with difforences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280003 | 1600280013 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280004 | 1600280014 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280005 | 1600280015 _|Replacoment with difforonces Torminal Cavity change roquostod by GM
1600280007 | 1600280017 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290001 | 1600290011 _|Replacement with difforences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290002 | 1600290012 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600200003 | 1600290013 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600200004 | 1600290014 _|Replacement with differences Terminal Cavity change requested by GM






