

Product Change Notification (PCN)

PCN Number	508766	Date Issued	April 23, 2020	
Reason for Change	Obsolete			
Change Type Description	This is to inform you that the part(s) referenced in this notice will be made obsolete. Please contact your Molex Sales Engineer for additional questions concerning possible replacement part(s).			
Reason for Short Notice	Special Request			
Planned Implementation Date	August 12, 2020			
Recommended Replacement Parts	Please see the attache	ed replacement part	ts list .xls file.	
Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts	June 15, 2020			
Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts	August 12, 2020			

Before Change

Molex apply PCN 507022 product change with replacement parts by below for original parts:

Last Time Buy: 2019/12/04 & Last Time Ship: 2019/12/13

Molex Part Number	Replacement part number	Replacement type (drop in replacement or replace with different)	Optional text if "replacement with differences"
1600270001	1600270011	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270002	1600270012	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270003	1600270013	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270004	1600270014	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270005	1600270015	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270008	1600270018	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280001	1600280011	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280002	1600280012	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280003	1600280013	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280004	1600280014	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280005	1600280015	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280007	1600280017	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290001	1600290011	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290002	1600290012	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290003	1600290013	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290004	1600290014	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM

After Change

Overview

- After review with end customer Molex Product Manager Decide to release New Last Time Buy and Last Time Ship date with affected customer for final the change
- Product Impact: Please refer to PCN 507022 for understand the different
- Part Number Impact: see attached Customer impacted parts list
- Update LTB and LTS please refer to above
- Related information of replacement part please follow with Molex sales engineer for further collection if needed

molex

Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "**PCN Notification:508766**" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

RELEASED

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL: 630-969-4747 www.molex.com

Molex Part	Replacement part	Replacement type (drop in replacement	Optional text if "replacement with
Number	number	or replace with different)	differences"
1600270001	1600270011	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270002	1600270012	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270003	1600270013	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270004	1600270014	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270005	1600270015	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600270008	1600270018	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280001	1600280011	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280002	1600280012	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280003	1600280013	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280004	1600280014	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280005	1600280015	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600280007	1600280017	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290001	1600290011	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290002	1600290012	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290003	1600290013	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM
1600290004	1600290014	Replacement with differences	Terminal Cavity change requested by GM